
Table 1: Survey and interview participant’s socio-demographic description. 

  Survey 

(questionnaire-based 

face-to-face interviews) 

Semi-structured 

interviews 

  Urban 

(n=200) 

Rural 

(n=200) 

Farmers** 

(n=32) 

Gender Male 

Female 

53% 

47% 

61% 

39% 

34% 

66% 

Age 18-30 years 

31-40 years 

41-50 years 

51-60 years 

61-70 years 

71-90 years 

44% 

24% 

19% 

8% 

5% 

---- 

38% 

23% 

15% 

9% 

6% 

9% 

---- 

19% 

22% 

38% 

9% 

12% 

Occupation* Unskilled worker 

Semi-skilled worker 

Skilled worker 

Professional worker 

Farmer 

Student 

Retired 

Unemployed 

7% 

16% 

14% 

34% 

1% 

27% 

1% 

---- 

17% 

14% 

10% 

22% 

21% 

13% 

2% 

1% 

---- 

---- 

---- 

---- 

100%  

---- 

---- 

---- 
* Type of occupation: 

Unskilled workers: Housewife, business owners, chauffeur, workers. 

Semi-skilled workers: Mason, locksmith, build makers, sculptors. 

Skilled workers: Research assistant, private consultant, freelance, secretaries, mechanics, carpenters, 

musicians. 

Professional workers: faculty members/scholar, high school teacher, primary school teacher, government 

employee, lawyer, agronomist, veterinarian, physiotherapist, nurses, doctors. 

Student: College students, master students, PhD students. 

** All farmers engaged with subsistence agriculture. 

 

 


